Evidence suggests that individuals who had survived to coronavirus 
disease, 2019 (COVID-19) could develop neuropathic post-COVID pain. This study 
investigated the association of serological biomarkers and treatments received 
during hospitalization with development of neuropathic-associated symptoms.

Methods: One hundred and eighty-three (n  =  183) previously hospitalized 
COVID-19 survivors during the first wave of the pandemic were assessed in a 
face-to-face interview 9.4  months after hospitalization. Nineteen serological 
biomarkers, hospitalization data, and treatment during hospitalization were